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All ideas, designs, arrangements, and plans indicated
or represented by these drawings/plans are owned
by, and the property of the Avetisyan Design, and
were created, evolved and developed for use on, and

in connection with specified projects.

These plans and drawings are not to be reproduced,
changed, copied or disclosed in any form or manner
what so ever without first obtaining the express
written permission and consent of the Avetisyan
Design, nor are they to be assigned said written

permission and consent of this office.

Contractors/ fabricators shall verify and be

responsible for all dimensions, conditions and local
governing codes on the job. This office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and

conditions shown by these plans.

Applicable Codes

2016 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

2016 CALIFORNIA ME

CHANICAL CODE

2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2017 T-24 ENERGY STANDARDS

2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN NOTES
" A Assessor's ID No: 2471-044-004 | ARCHITECTURAL
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2016 EDITION OF THE | SIDE SETBACK CALCULATED AT 5-0 Address:1820 N BEL AIRE DR BURBANK CA 91504 A= T~ | ; ] A0 il Shest Property Daa, Buldng D
CBC, CRC, CMC, CPC, AND CEC AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY THE Property Type: Single Family Residential \ R R —— ;‘ AO.1 P
STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN TITLE 24 CCR AND THIS JURISDICTION. ?23'22(9, CA“:ef;e("Tg% 00321 583?0 | A02 Provaiing Setback
2. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRIC, | sprBACK CERTIFICATION REQUIRED Property Boundary Description AO.3 Eetng Foo Plre
PLUMBING, SHORING, GRADING, AND DEMOLITION. TRACT # 30755 LOT 8 ';, o e A1.0 Proposed Floor Pr LL]
3. ALL PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, AND EXISTING BUILDINGS HAVE SETBACK CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENT: A California State licensed surveyor is Square Footage: 2,320 SF Lot Size:14,828 SF ' A . A1 Existing Roof Plan, Proposed Roof Plan O S
BEEN INDICATED ON THIS SITE PLAN. required to certify the location and setbacks of all new construction prior to the first Year Build / Effective Year Built:1972 / 1972 ) Y. 4 = Al2 er"’tf’se‘;lF'°"tf Pen %
4 A SECURITY FENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND THE CONSTRUCTION foundation inspection. A copy of the certification shall be available to the Building Bedrooms / Bathrooms 4 / 3 " AR -7 ﬁi'? PX'S'"gd:a o Z —
Lo . . . . . . . H | | B . roposed Elevations
AREA THAT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO EXCAVATION AND/OR Division inspector for the job file prior to the first inspection. (BMC 9-1-1-109.3.1.1) Heloht: (E) 20°8" il | o T ——— LL] &
FOUNDATION TRENCHING. (BMC 9-1-1-3302.3) Zone: R-1 - Hillside - || D =C
5. WATER SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SITE AND USED TO CONTROL s | - ——
DUST. § = Tl B\ =
TEMPORARY TOILET FACILITIES SHALL BE PRovIDED oN siTE. evc | BIVERSION OF CONSTRUGTION & DEMOLITION DEBRIS BUILDING DATA T (Llfj —
) 0 . DIVERSION OF C&D DEBRIS: A MINIMUM 65% OF GENERATED DEBRIS PLANNING [LOT GVRG| [FAR \ P |
THE FINISH GRADE SHALL SLOPE A MIN. OF 5%, OR 6", TO APOINT 10 | gpja|| BE RECYCLED, REUSED, OR DIVERTED FROM THE LANDFILL. A STING \ Y o
FEET FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION, OR TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATE | ¢50 ADMINISTRATION FEE AND A REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT WILL BE N oG 24252 F 2 4252 SF | . > =,
METHOD OF DIVERTING WATER AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION. COLLECTED AT THE TIME OF PERMIT ISSUANCE. THE DEPOSIT CAN BE FIRST FLOOR _ 1,221.9 SF 12219 SF N __
SWALES SHALL SLOPE A MIN. OF 2%. (CRC R401.3) REFUNDED IF RECYCLING RECEIPTS ARE SUBMITTED TO BUILDING arasECOND FLOOR 1,203.3 SF 183 55 - L . — o
8. THE TOP OF THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION SHALL EXTEND ABOVE THE | pviS|ON WITHIN 60 DAYS OF PERMIT FINAL (BMC 9-1-10-1012) OARAGE 483 SF rossr B3 =
ELEVATION OF THE STREET GUTTER A MIN. OF 12" PLUS 2%. (CRC FIREPLAGE o8 SF Burbank : >
R403.1.7.3) A : < o
9. AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION, A MANUAL, COMPACT DISC, OR e | | . N L =
OTHER APPROVED MEDIA SHALL BE PLACED IN THE BUILDING THAT PATIO! BALCONY s5755F | 357.5F 3575 SF ] =c
CONTAINS THE INFORMATION SPECIFIED IN CALGREEN SEC. 4.410 OWNER PREPARED BY: L =
E— eoor ~eos o | Naira Gyandzhyan GEORGE AVETISYAN —
' ' 1820 N. Bel Aire Dr. AVETISYAN DESIGN >
=
PERCENTAGE 10.8 % 19.6 % | Burbank, CA 91504 263 W. Olive Ave. #205 Z =
BURBANK, CA 91502 — &
R-8 DUCT INSTALLATION REQUIRED (818) 486-4689 ')
SPACE HEATING MINIMUM AFUE: 92% T
CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONING - SINGLE PACKAGE OR SPLIT SYSTEM
MINIMUM SEER: 14.0 FLOOR AREA RATIO - 19.6% STRUCTURAL ENGINEER | MECHANICAL ENGINEER
DUCTS MUST BE SEALED DURING CONSTRUCTION. TOTAL AREA : 2,905 SF (See Sheet A1.1 for Calculations)
LOT AREA: 14,828
MAX FAR=5,198.4 SF
2,905 /14,828 = 19.6
FLOOR AREA RATIO: 19.6% Date: Revision or Issue
HERS VERIEICATION REQUIREMENT CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE
= - dividual ble for th S ation: _COVERING OF DUCTS: COVERING OF OPENINGS DURING mihalbLbC
Irm or individual responsible for ine verification. CONSTRUCTION: ALL DUCTS AND AIR DISTRIBUTION OPENINGS TITLE SHEET
SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, OR SHEETMETAL DURING
Name: License No .- STORAGE ON THE SITE AND BY THE TIME OF ROUGH INSTALLATION LOT COVERAGE - 10.9% SURVEYOR GIVIL ENGINEER SCOPE OF WORK

-MOISTURE CONTENT: BUILDINGS MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF
WATER DAMAGE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED. WALL AND FLOOR
FRAMING SHALL NOT BE ENCLOSED WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS
EXCEED 19 PERCENT MOISTURE CONTENT. INSULATION WHICH IS
VISIBLY WET OR HAS HIGH MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE REPLACED
OR ALLOWED TO DRY PRIOR TO ENCLOSURE IN WALL OR FLOOR
CAVATIES.

THROUGH FINAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING AND COOLING
EQUIPMENT.

CONTENT LIMITS SET FORTH IN CALGREEN SECTIONS 4.504.2
THROUGH 4.504.5:

ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS, PAINTS AND COATINGS,
CARPET SYSTEM, CUSHIONS AND ADHESIVE, RESILIENT FLOO

EXTERIOR

-FINISH MATERIAL: FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL: THE
FOLLOWING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE VOC

AND COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS USED IN THE INTERIOR OR

LOT AREA: 14,828 SF
1,606.9/14,828 = 10.9

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE: 10.9 %

RING,

1,221.9 SF (1st Floor) + 29.5 SF (Porch) + 357.5 SF (NEW Covered Patio) = 1,608.9 SF

1. NEW 357 SF Covered Patio at First Floor
2. NEW 357 SF Un-Covered Balcony at Second Floor

3. No Grading Work
4. Building Pad will be Expanded by
5. Building Height will not increase d

the New Covered Patio/Balcony

ue to the applied crown stucco detail at the parapet roof.

No increase to chimney height.

6. New Raised Platform

7. New BBQ area at rear, not to exceed 42" in height

8. All brick to match stucco of house

Project:

1820 N. BEL AIRE DR.
BURBANK, CA 91504

Opus:

GA

Dwg. No.

A0.0

Scale:
AS SHOWN

Date:
01-24-2018
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All ideas, designs, arrangements, and plans indicated
or represented by these drawings/plans are owned
by, and the property of the Avetisyan Design, and
were created, evolved and developed for use on, and

N ~ in connection with specified projects.

These plans and drawings are not to be reproduced,
changed, copied or disclosed in any form or manner
what so ever without first obtaining the express
written permission and consent of the Avetisyan
Design, nor are they to be assigned said written
permission and consent of this office.

Contractors/ fabricators shall verify and be
responsible for all dimensions, conditions and local
governing codes on the job. This office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and
conditions shown by these plans.
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LEGEND

EXISTING WALLS

NEW WALLS

W.I.C. WALKIN CLOSET

(Do) DOOR REFERENCE NUMBER
(wot) WINDOW REFERENCE NUMBER

—100.00 45 ELEVATION ABOVE LOWEST

X EZ::: OF EGRESS AVETISYAN
DESIGN

X

EXHAUST FAN FM MIN.
us (50C ) AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ASSOCIATE

Bathrooms, water closet compartments and other similar rooms shall be

provided natural ventilation or wit_h mechanical ve_ntilation capable pf 50 263 W. Olive Ave # 205
CFM, be ENERGY STAR compl!apt exhagsted directly to tlhe out5|d9 Burbank, California 91502
and must be controlled by a humidistat which shall be readily accessible. T.(818) 486-4689 F.(818) 260-9446
avetisyandesign.com
CERAMIC TILE , FLOOR AND WALLS UP TO 72" OFF FINISH FLOOR All ideas, designs, arrangements, and plans indicated
Provide 72 inch high non-absorbent wall adjacent to shower and or represented by these drawings/plans are owned
approved shatter-resistant materials for shower enclosures by, and the property of the Avetisyan Design, and

were created, evolved and developed for use on, and
in connection with specified projects.

[~]

PROVIDE A 12" X 12" MIN. PLUMBING ACCESS AT TUB.
These plans and drawings are not to be reproduced,

| | | | | } ] I | } PROVIDE A 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS AT 30" MIN. CLEAR changed, copied or disclosed in any form or manner
L o @ O HEADROOM what so ever without first obtaining the express
" written permission and consent of the Avetisyan
o PROVIDE A 18" X 24" MIN. CRAWL SPACE ACCESS TO ALL Design, nor are ihey (o be assigned said witten
1211 10t 134" | 1 127 FOUNDATION AREA. P '
]‘ Contractors/ fabricators shall verify and be
59 | SEE RAILING DETAIL ON SHEET responsible for all dimensions, conditions and local
© C|_ governing codes on the job. This office must be
E— . " . . . notified of any variations from the dimensions and
IE' A min. 4" moisture exhaust duct must be provided. A flexible duct cannot conditions shown by these plans.
i DIN |NG ROOM extend more than 6 ft. and cannot be concealed. Dryer exhaust cannot
= 5 o FAMILY AREA KITCHEN exceed 14 ft. with a maximum of two 90 degree elbows.
< BEDROOM #1 L & BEDROOM #2 & EE—
A - \E The enclosed usable space under the stairs must be protected with 5/8"
| Lok Gypsum Board.
- HVAC SYSTEM: FORCES AIR UNIT PRE TITLE 24 CALCS.AFUE OF
94% ,14.5 SEER
@ 28!_1"
>
®© 7 88
i -
— =
ROOF Ll ol b ) NOTES
Sl AN 10-11" f| R ©
7] ! BELOW - & g
@ SMOKE DETECTOR W/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
?-’ |X| o8 R Smoke detectors shall be provided for all dwelling units intended for human
P I CL © occupancy, where a permit is required for alterations, repairs, or additions.
o) -
w g e 5 7 Where a permit is required for alterations, repairs or additions, existing dwellings
86" v ) /‘ —1 | or sleeping units that have attached garages or fuel-burning appliances shall be
| @ 1 Jetlogm ﬁ7 provided with a carbon monoxide alarm in accordance with Section R315.2.
} GUEST -l J LIVING ROOM Carbon monoxide alarms shall only be required in the specific dwelling unit or
[ sleeping unit for which the permit was obtained.
% & BEDROOM T ping P
L An approved
8'-6" Z @ HALL
& \ 1 19-2" EGRESS
‘R ’ N S [ ] EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED
BATH " / WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZING OPENINGS IN
|X| . g.5" — - ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1205.2 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
< ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE I I I
" i 276" ILLUMINATION OF 10-FOORCANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A =F
[ 10714 @ HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (1205.1 AND 1205.3) < ) S
| : , HEATER =z P
| 1 FI
50" 6-11" Heater shall be capable of maintaining a minimum room temperature of 68 degrees ©p)
— | F at a point 3 feet above the floor and 2 feet from exterior walls in all habitable I I I
149" % rooms at the design temperature. =0
' 2| ENTRY QS
MASTER J . MEASUREMENTS
I [y
CLOSET T ALL MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN ARE DIRECTLY TO FRAMING (D g
- N MEMBERS. MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ON SITE PLAN ARE TO FINISH =
| EXTERIOR MATERIALS. I I I @
e — GARAGE m
N Ducts penetrating walls or ceilings separating the dwelling from the garage shall be @
K MASTER BEDROOM a min. No. 26 gage sheet steel, and there shall be no duct openings into the garage @
2 (CRC R302.5.2)
7'-6" EXT'G Other penetrations of the garage/dwelling ceilings and walls are to be protected as —I g
- PORCH required by CRC R302.11 (CRC R302.5.3). — @
FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL SEC. 4.504.2 E =
FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL: The following finish materials shall < L]
. comply with the VOC content limits set forth in CALGreen Sections 4.504.2 through @
;,', GARAGE 4.504.5: Adhesives, sealants and caulks, paints and coatings, carpet systems, I | =C
o cushions and adhesives, resilient flooring, and composite wood products used on
20'-2" the interior or exterior. —
2 L o
[e)]
2 | 63
— O =
Z S
— N
n
lFI
; BALCONY 202"
212"
| |

Date: Revision or Issue

DRAWING:

EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

Project:
1820 N. BEL AIRE DR.
BURBANK, CA 91504
Opus: Dwg. No.
GA
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Q V] . AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ASSOCIATE
T T | | Bathrooms, water closet compartments and other similar rooms shall be
= = provided natural ventilation or with mechanical ventilation capable of 50 263 W. Olive Ave # 205
g g | | N) COLOMNS CFM , be ENERGY STAR compliant exhausted directly to the outside Burbank. California 91502
E 5 TO MATCH and must be controlled by a humidistat which shall be readily accessible. T.(818) 486-4689 ’F.(818) 260-9446
z z | | DWELLING avetisyandesign.com
N
S8 (TYP.) .
(D207) (D202 | | CERAMIC TILE , FLOOR AND WALLS UP TO 72" OFF FINISH FLOOR All ideas, designs, arrangements, and plans indicated
; : ] ; : ] ; : I T T ; : I Provide 72 inch high non-absorbent wall adjacent to shower and or represented by these drawings/plans are owned
|..|| = 5 ® o approved shatter-resistant materials for shower enclosures by, and the property of the Avetisyan Design, and
(9] were created, evolved and developed for use on, and
, 13'-4" =1 ” in connection with specified projects.
124" Al 127" PROVIDE A 12" X 12" MIN. PLUMBING ACCESS AT TUB.
o B These plans and drawings are not to be reproduced,
281 PROVIDE A 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS AT 30" MIN. CLEAR changed, copied or disclosed in any form or manner
o HEADROOM what so ever without first obtaining the express
> CL written permission and consent of the Avetisyan
= PROVIDE A 18" X 24" MIN. CRAWL SPACE ACCESS TO ALL Design, nor are they to be assigned said written
FOUNDATION AREA ' permission and consent of this office.
= = = Contractors/ fabricators shall verify and be
N BEDROOM #1 ATy i BEDROOM #2 FAMILY AREA m S DINING ROOM SEE RAILING DETAIL ON SHEET responsible for all dimensions, conditions and local
A £]'-10" 45 o o governing codes on the job. This office must be
. " . . . notified of any variations from the dimensions and
|; 1._10.."7, IE' A min. 4" moisture exhaust duct must be provided. A flexible duct cannot conditions shown by these plans.
extend more than 6 ft. and cannot be concealed. Dryer exhaust cannot
[ ] exceed 14 ft. with a maximum of two 90 degree elbows.
@ The enclosed usable space under the stairs must be protected with 5/8"
CL = O O Gypsum Board.
@ T HVAC SYSTEM: FORCES AIR UNIT PRE TITLE 24 CALCS.AFUE OF
Q Q 94% ,14.5 SEER
]
3o — R
’ ROOF Lr—oq1LF &
D 1 BELOW 10-11" | & S
X ] LT
5 1ocL NOTES
CL -
w E— 5 7 @ SMOKE DETECTOR W/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
. . iy —
o 1 5 T 1 ’[. 7 Smoke detectors shall be provided for all dwelling units intended for human
o ’r—2-3"— _ GUEST -l _ occupancy, where a permit is required for alterations, repairs, or additions.
o BEDROOM o LIVING ROOM
[ an @ _— ® Where a permit is required for alterations, repairs or additions, existing dwellings
@ = or sleeping units that have attached garages or fuel-burning appliances shall be
8. @ HALL provided with a carbon monoxide alarm in accordance with Section R315.2.
™~ - Carbon monoxide alarms shall only be required in the specific dwelling unit or
. N] J 19'-2" sleeping unit for which the permit was obtained.
~ N =~ | ]
BATH |‘ / . An approved
|X| 5 9'-5" - -
) EGRESS
[ g @ 27'-6" EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED
] I N WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZING OPENINGS IN
N I ] ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1205.2 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
50" ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE I I I
— . | ILLUMINATION OF 10-FOORCANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A =F
| 14'-9" o ENTRY HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (1205.1 AND 1205.3) < ) S
MASTER ] ? HEATER Z IgD)
CLOSET ;') 6-11" Heater shall be capable of maintaining a minimum room temperature of 68 degrees ©p)
- ' F at a point 3 feet above the floor and 2 feet from exterior walls in all habitable I I I
| rooms at the design temperature. D @
5 I MEASUREMENTS ©
I [y
2 ALL MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN ARE DIRECTLY TO FRAMING (D g
R MEMBERS. MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ON SITE PLAN ARE TO FINISH
; MASTER BEDROOM EXTERIOR MATERIALS. I I I %
GARAGE m
_ PORCH Ducts penetrating walls or ceilings separating the dwelling from the garage shall be @
a min. No. 26 gage sheet steel, and there shall be no duct openings into the garage @
I_ (CRC R302.5.2) >—
L Other penetrations of the garage/dwelling ceilings and walls are to be protected as —I -
- GARAGE required by CRC R302.11 (CRC R302.5.3). — @
N FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL SEC. 4.504.2 E =
20-2" FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL: The following finish materials shall < (L]
comply with the VOC content limits set forth in CALGreen Sections 4.504.2 through %
4.504.5: Adhesives, sealants and caulks, paints and coatings, carpet systems, I |
1 ! I o < hions and adhesives, resilient flooring, and composite wood product d on @
] } | <|o <|wo cushions and adhesives, resilient flooring, and composite wood products used o
the interior or exterior. —
Lu L
21'-2" _I
o
0=
- =
iy BALCONY Z N
20'-2" 0 ) ‘\1:'
| |
Date: Revision or Issue
o DOOR SCHEDULE DRAWING:
TEMPERED PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
LOC. | MARK SIZE THK. DESCRIPTION GLAZING | "=~ \os | UFAC | SHGC NOTES PREVAILING SETBACKS
— % D201 711" X 6'8" 1 3/4" | SLIDING DOORS 1/8" DL. GL. ®
n O
~ | D201 711" X 6'8" 1 3/4" | SLIDING DOORS 1/8" DL. GL. ([
Project:
1820 N. BEL AIRE DR.
BURBANK, CA 91504
Opus: Dwg. No.
Fﬁ g EI @ 2 N @ |-|__I F& H:IAN ﬁ S EI @ 1 S |-|__I R H:IAN Seale pate: 1 O
. "o ' " . n o 1 n a / \ .
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0 L CE C J C G B SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0 B GB C |-| Jl C C L
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Interior Area Calculations

Exterior Area Calculations

Length

Width

Area

Area

42!_2"

27!_2"

1145.5 SF

Garage

483 SF

7'-10.5"

10'-9"

84.7 SF

Balcony 1

181.7 SF

5'_5"

3'_1 1 n

21.2 SF

Balcony 2

357.5 SF

29'_1 LL]

12'-3.5"

357.5 SF

29'_1 LL]

37'-11"

1102.7 SF

21 I_2"

4'_9"

100.5 SF

T Mmoo W >

2'_0"

411"

9.9 SF

Total without Garage = 2,822 SF

Total with Garage = 2,905 SF
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TABLE 2A—SURFACE-MOUNTED SHOE TABLE 5—BRACKET SPACING'
" W 3.5000 o
Surface mounted to steel with "/,-inch cap screws @ 12 inches on center’: Handrail Material® L2 in Le in ALUMINUM SHAPES FOR 1/2" TO 5/8" GLASS 2.0000 : " - #0000 -
Total guard height (Hg) from bottom of base shoe 17-inch Sched 40 Stor SS % o1 _ 1sooo - Ef‘””" 3 : -
Live Load? iy 7 . - "
"I-inch cap screw to steel Base 36-inch Height 42-inch Height 50 plf 1"/4-inch Sched 40 6063-T6 Al 84 21 b3 1 I = o @ A |
Shoe Allowable wind load Allowable wind load P " 5 ' 208 | & 4 - 3
Max. Height 1'/,-inch Sched 40 Stor SS 115 34 - N 'y -
8B, BSG, BSS, BST 75.3 psf 55.3 psf 89in. 1'/-inch Sched 40 6063-T6 Al 96 29 G191 CAP RAL Y e } S ; ' )
B5L 67.7 psf 49.8 psf 80 in. T 7 1A © :,'?‘-SF,AWL GRIOM CAP RAIL GRISM CAP RAIL GROVAM CAP RAIL
B6S 78.9 psf 58.0 psf 93in. 1'/2-inch x '/g-inch Tube SS 102 27 ¥ DiA 312" DIA 47X 2112 VAL
B7S 82.8 psf 60.9 psf 98 in. 1'/-inch x 'Je-inch Tube 6063-T6 Al 62 15 \WOOD SHAPES FOR 1127 TO 518" GLASS ——
Surface mounted to steel with '/,-inch cap screws @ 6 inches on center: o - 20 - e -
Live Load? 1'/2-inch x 0.05-inch Tube SS 50 12 , o P
1, . . . . . = %, s~ d 1
/~inch cap screw to steel 36-inch Hlelght 42-inch Hlelght 50 plf 2-inch x 0.05-inch Tube ss 92 22 =\ m = ‘ ]
Base Shoe Allowable wind load Allowable wind load - & BT —r o C——
Max. Height For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm. "
8B, B5G, B5S, B5T 150.0 psf 110.2 psf 1781in. 'See Figure 10 for additional details. " wcxmen = o
B5L 134.5 psf 98.8 psf 160 in. 2St = A53 Steel, SS = 304 or 316 Stainless Steel o o e
gsg oz E:; I gz; Toon STAINLESS STEEL SHAPES FOR 1/2" TO 5/8" GLASS . a0
: : : 1.50 1.66 g . _
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm; 1 psf = 0.0479 kN/m?. PO M | [ — '
"Allowable wind load may be limited by glass strength. See Table 1 in this report. 2 3 g 7 3 ) =
2Other loads listed in Section 4.2.1 must be considered. 3 2001 b a o
HORIZONTAL TOP RAIL i ¢ : & = ' ;
MIN 42” ABOVE FINISH FLOOR GRIS CAR RAIL GRIG CAP RAIL R0 CAP RAIL 1 e |4
36" HEIGHT MAY BE PERMITTED oA 1.00 1166 DIA 3.50 Y On 400 GRS CAP RALL
TYPICAL S FOR SOME RESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS - - r —r - T DA
TOP RAIL N GLASS WIDTH AS SPECIFIED IN THE IBC AND IRC ! = =
P RAIL | ! -
¥ BE - "
. E g g T 118 — = f S 'v \ g I
STAINLESS STEEL Q| E g - ol d ) ) m o] =
FLAT BAR FE £ ¥ e y iNES ) )
BAR THICKNESS —[2 2 MONOLITHIC GLASS // AND/OR HANDRAIL /
AS SPECIFIED E[u< s / ' - |
SAME AS GLASS E |3 GRI0 CAP RAIL . | g |~
TYPICALLY 2|35 Cx- // oo TOM GRID CAP RAL GRa0 CAP RAL
= g ; * * 1.00 1.50 4 DIA 1.50
CRL TAPERLOC = ke . - - - - -
- 5% 2 — LINE OF MOUNTING 172" TYPICAL BUTT JOINTS m- v -, 1 R 1
o |2E s / SUBSTRATE BETWEEN GLASS PANELS b s g ¥
I o ? =
CRL BASE SHOE Al £ - 2250 = 1250 = z
m =3 T - 1 -——— - Ly L\
| _§ CF}‘UP C"\_PﬂF;NI; GRLCID CAP RAIL GRS1S CAP RAIL IGFEClSCAAF RAIL ‘
- “ " l j . l-- oo l R l - I -2 l @ % J g 0 7 l 1.5/16” X | PROFILE Loozoo 1-5/16" X 1" PROFILE L e 1-1/2" SQUARE PROFILE . 250 ‘-w SQUARE PROFILE
P VRN TN RIS S B : . 5 FERE % y —4 ] Vo f
z ANCHOR SPACING WILL DEPEND 3 2 =
STANDARD ON MOUNTING SUBSTRATE AND ~ ~ i
SURFACE MOUNTED BASE SHOE FASCIA MOUNTED BASE SHOE OH MOLKING BTN
] ~ - - 1
GRSC20 CAP RAIL GRS20 CAP RAIL 1 . -
7" SQUARE PROFILE 7 SQUARE PROFILE GRS1S5 CAP RAIL
< 2 212" SQUARE PROFILE
FIGURE 1—TYPICAL GLASS RAILING ELEVATION SHAPES FOR 3/4" CLASS
Note: A top rail or handrail must be installed. e
TABLE 2B—FASCIA-MOUNTED SHOE When a handrail is required to be installed per the applicable code, _oz00 _ 2 ' = L
Fascia mounted to steel with "/,-inch cap screws @ 12 inches on center': then the top rail is optional. . _ f - 1
Total Guard Height above top of base shoe & | &5 / ! = | 2
1 i ) ) ) Live Load’ < P | 3
/-inch cap screw to steel 36-inch Height 42-inch Height 50 plf ' < | . | J ) ere ! 1
Base Shoe Allowable wind load Allowable wind load - CRIGTCAS RAL GR257 CAP RALL GR30T CAP RAIL X1 PRFE
Max. Height STAINLESS STEEL ST e STAINLESS STESL STAINLESS STEEL
8B, B5G, B5S 68.7 psf 51.2 psf 87 in.
B5L 47.5 psf 35.3 psf 58 in. o 5,00 -
B6S 68.7 psf 51.2 psf 87 in. ! -
B7S 68.7 psf 51.2 psf 87 in.
Fascia mounted to steel with "/-inch cap screws @ 6 inches on center: § [
. , _ _ , Live Load? ©
/-inch cap screw to steel 36-inch Height 42-inch Height 50 plf
Base Shoe Allowable wind load Allowable wind load - '
Max. Helght GRIOTM CAP RAIL
e ])
8B, B5G, B5S 138.2 psf 103.0 psf 178 in. ALUMINUM
B5L 95.6 psf 71.2 psf 121 in. o
B6S 138.2 psf 103.0 psf 178 in. For SI: 1 inch =25.4 mm.
B7S 138.2 psf 103.0 psf 178.in. Dimensions are in inches.
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm; 1 psf = 0.0479 kN/m”. FIGURE 7—TOP RAIL PROFILES
"Allowable wind load may be limited by glass strength. See Table 1 in this report.
2Other loads listed in Section 4.2.1 must be considered.
I| I| E
E B
o
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